# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3720888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PRESSCO TECHNOLOGY INC.	02/01/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRESSCO IP LLC	
Street Address:	29200 AURORA ROAD	
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44139	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12718919

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2163639000

**Email:** rgiuliani@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP
Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE

Address Line 2: FIFTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PSSZ 200100US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH D. DREHER	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph D. Dreher/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignment\_Pressco\_Technology\_Inc\_to\_Pressco\_IP\_LLP#page1.tif

PATENT 503674252 REEL: 037635 FRAME: 0679

Attorney Docket No.: PSSZ 200100US01

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Pressco Technology Inc., ("Assignor"), a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 29200 Aurora Road, Cleveland, OH 44139 has been assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 12/718,919, filed March 5, 2010, and entitled DIGITAL HEAT INJECTION BY WAY OF SURFACE EMITTING SEMI-CONDUCTOR **DEVICES**; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to formalize transfer of said application to Pressco IP LLC ("Assignee") having a principal place of business at 29200 Aurora Road, Cleveland, OH 44139:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and/or does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all right, title and interest in, to, and under said application, any resulting U.S. patent from said application, and all divisions, reissues, continuations-inpart, and continuations of said application.

ASSIGNOR: Pressco Technology Inc.

Don W. Cochran By: Title: Chairman and CEO

Witnesses:

Printed Name:

Printed Name: 6/0RIA

PSSZ 200100US01 880297 1

**PATENT REEL: 037635 FRAME: 0680** 

RECORDED: 02/01/2016